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October 01, 2018 
 
Advice No.:  IW-18-0030 
 
To: Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9280 

 
 
The accompanying tariff sheet listed and issued by Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC dba AT&T 
Illinois dba AT&T Wholesale is transmitted to you for filing. 
 
 

Telecommunications Services Tariff, Ill. C.C. No. 22  
 

Part Section Revision No. Sheet No. 
22 3 25 2 

    
    

 
With this filing, AT&T Illinois increases residence access line rates in MSA1.  These services are 
classified as non-competitive telecommunications services pursuant to the applicable provisions of the 
Public Utilities Act.  We respectfully request Commission acceptance of this sheet to become effective 
November 15, 2018.  Any questions and correspondence regarding this filing should be directed to me on 
847-839-3300 or via email at:  mw2731@att.com. 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Michelle Wilcox 
Area Manager – Regulatory Relations 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC AT&T Tariff ILL. C.C. NO. 22 
d/b/a AT&T Illinois d/b/a AT&T Wholesale Part 22 Section 3 
 
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 25th Revised Sheet 2 
SECTION 3 - Resale Local Exchange Services Cancels 24th Revised Sheet 2 

Issued: October 1, 2018 Effective: November 15, 2018 
 By W. Karl Wardin, Regional Vice President - Regulatory 
 225 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois  60606 
ATT TN IW-18-0030 

 
1. NETWORK ACCESS LINES (cont’d) 
 
 

1.1 Network Access Line Rate Schedule 
 
For service description, see Part 4, Section 2 of this Tariff. 
 
In addition to the following monthly rates, the End User Common Line charge and Service 
Provider Number Portability (SPNP) monthly charge apply. 

 
  Access Area 
 Description A B C 
 /Billing codes/ NALCA NALMA NALS1 - MSA1 
    NALSA-MSA2-16 
  

Residence Line 
-   MSA 1, each line 
-   MSAs  2,3,6,7,9,15 
-   MSAs  4,5,10,12,13,16                          

 
 

$13.65(I) 
- 
- 

 
 

$16.49(I) 
- 
- 

 
 

$19.30(I) 
17.00  
14.08 

 
 
Winback Offering – Residence Access Line Service 
 
This offer will be in effect for Carrier’s eligible residence customers who have their local network 
access line service with another carrier and who now wish to establish their local network 
access service with Carrier. 
 
Carrier’s eligible customers will receive a waiver of the normally applicable nonrecurring Service 
Order and Line Connection charges.  Nonrecurring charges waived under this discount 
arrangement will only apply to the network access line that the Carrier’s customer brings to 
Carrier from their prior carrier.  This offer cannot be combined with a customer’s receipt of the 
Illinois State Telephone Assistance Program one-time credit. 
 
Online Offer - Residence Access Line Service 

 
This offer is available to Carrier’s new and existing residential customers who establish a 
network access line with the Carrier via an Internet-based online order entry application that the 
Carrier uses to receive orders from its end users.  Carrier’s eligible residential customers will 
receive a waiver of the service ordering and line connection charges to install the network 
access line. This offer cannot be combined with a customer’s receipt of the Illinois State 
Telephone Assistance Program one-time credit. 

 
Mobility National Retail Service Connection Charge Waiver 
This offer is available to Carrier’s residence customers who place their order for a network 
access line with a minimum subscription of the Illinois (IL) Complete Choice Basic package via a 
Mobility store or a National Retailer.  Carrier’s eligible residential customers will receive a waiver 
of the nonrecurring charges associated with adding the line, features or package.  This offer 
cannot be combined with a customer’s receipt of the Illinois State Telephone Assistance 
Program one-time credit. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 


